Outline of House Bill 285 (2021 General Session)
OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH AND GENERAL COUNSEL
Juvenile Recodification
Title/Chapter Sections Title Changes
Title 53G  Public Education System -- Local Administration
 53G-6-201 Definitions. Amended section
 53G-6-210 Educational neglect of a child --
Procedures -- Defenses.
Renumbered and amended
Section 78A-6-319
 53G-6-211 Proceedings arising from failure to
attend public school.
Renumbered and amended
Section 78A-6-320
Title 62A Part 2 Child Welfare Services
 62A-4a-201 Definitions. Amended section
 62A-4a-202.1 Removal or protective custody of a
child -- Search warrants -- Temporary
care of a child.
Repealed and reenacted
section with the addition of
Subsections 78A-6-106(2),
(3), (6), (7), (9)
 62A-4a-202.2 Notice upon removal of a child --
Locating a noncustodial parent --
Information provided to parent,
guardian, or responsible adult.
Amended section with the
addition of Subsections 62A-
4a-202.1(5)-(6)
 Part 5 Services for People with Disabilities
 62A-5-308 Commitment -- Individual who is
under 18 years old.
Amended section with the
addition of Subsection 78A-6-
120(3)
 62A-5-309 Commitment -- Individual who is 18
years old or older.
Amended section with the
addition of Subsection 78A-6-
120(3)
 Part 15 Substance Abuse and Mental Health Act
 62A-15-705 Commitment proceedings in juvenile
court -- Criteria -- Custody.
Amended section with the
addition of Subsections 78A-
6-103(11) and 78A-6-120(3)
Title 76  Utah Criminal Code
Chapter 8  Offenses Against the Administration of Government
 Part 3 Obstructing Governmental Operations
 76-8-311.5 Aiding or concealing a juvenile
offender -- Trespass of a secure care
facility -- Criminal penalties.
Renumbered and amended
Section 62A-7-402
 Part 4 Offenses Against Public Property
 76-8-418 Damaging jails or other places of
confinement.
Amended section with the
addition of Subsection 78A-6-
113(13)
Title 78A  Judiciary and Judicial Administration
Chapter 2 Part 8 Guardian ad Litem
 78A-2-801 Definitions. New section contains
definitions from Subsection
78A-6-901(1)
          2
 78A-2-802 Office of Guardian ad litem --
Appointment of director -- Duties of
director -- Contracts in second, third,
and fourth districts.
Renumbered and amended